Lo b
SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet
T Bauk vs.  Chatles pockins

Eg. Zg{ - ;6‘;22 ég DATE OF SALE: Qﬁﬂ"’é”( 7. 2%

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbil}s set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) fﬁp'-rmbe/ 7% and (time) 7,00 Am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pe nsﬁvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

g

when and where [ sold the same to fayy &#;V EU‘?VIJC
for the price or sum of Sﬂ?" 293, & ? Dollars.
V4 ‘;S/WZCM@/ A & g“"‘fji/ S being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same: which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ...........oooiiiii e $ ) Sj 065, 00
Poundage ..........ocooeeeiiiiniiiiii i _g 0?5’;658/
Transfer Taxes .........c..ccoveeeeiennnie, ... i, o
Total Needed to Purchase /‘ %4624’ ....... d8%ee ... $ $7 34/9"807
Amount Paid Down ..o £006, 00
Balance Needed to Purchase................cocoviveiruneeeesiii i S 3343 59
EXPENSES: , -
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... 5 g 95 £/
Poundage .......... // 00,00 $ / 5}951‘0/
NEWSPAPET . ... .vuivee i et /odo. 78
PrINUNG. ..o e ~0—
SOLCIOT ...\ttt ettt [OP. 2
Columbia County Prothonotary ................oooveiisimniineieaissiiisiieeano /002
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 6 7i00
Realty transfer taxes /YE. W
State stamps / L/‘/é' 491
Tax Collector ( ) -0 -
Columbia County Tax Assessment OffiCe..........ooeeueiniivirurenmninninnn. 3-5 o0
State TIEASUIET ...uiveeii v ieie e et e e [ O, 00
Other: /JJQJ’) Peshin<, /50,00
[req (=(HE esfe 2 SO. 0
Avtary /6,00 m 2lloitle. Boo  [958,63 /96%03
7 TOTAL EXPENSES: $ K078, 46
Total Needed to Purchase $ S7343, 39
Less Expenses F078, 40
Net to First Lien Holder Y /7 6 % L/?
Plus Deposit /3 50. 00
Total to First Lien Holder s SIS/ Y

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers %
K. 33, N6 7}«% Sheriff




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[_ Plaintiff Defendant _l
M & T BANK VS, CHARLES PERKINS
L -
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, September 7, 201
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. . .
’ f E .1 2016CV
701 MARKET STREET Writ of Execution No Cv552
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19108 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 330 BATTIN LANE, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ _ $17.50.
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ _ $36.00
Posting Handbill - _ - $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. _ - $1,02048
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed _ _ o - $1000
Sheriff Automation Fund _ $50.00
Sheriffs Deed _ o $35.00
Solicitor Services N _ N - $10000
Transfer Tax Form o - $2500
Web Posting _ B $100.00
Service . | . . $165.00
Service Mileage _ $16.00
Distribution Foem ~ $2500
Copies _ $5.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge _ _ $120.00
Totai Sheriff Costs $1,810.48
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ B _${_57.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $1,877.48

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, F’_ennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)

Seaclyhoate Shaet T



1172242016 14:17HMillviile Broough (FAX)15704 5856649 P. 0017001

BOROUGH OF MILLVILLE

BIRTHPLACE OF NEIL WELLIVER
136 Morahead Ava., PO Baox 30,
Millvile, PA 17848
Phone (670) 458-5709 Fax (570) 458-5668

{apa.org/millville

www. colimbiapa.org/millville
* emall; milivillebar

Oficars af Councll Councllors
Jarro Wright, Meyor Marvin Figk
Roy Bower, Prasident Charlis Hartzel
Jaff Reass, V. Prusidant Jennifsr Bodnar

Ronald Girlon
Wendy Wagner
November 22, 2016

Columbia County Sheriff's Office

As per your request this letter is being sent to confirm the amount owed to Millville Borough in
regards to the municipal lien filed for Sewer/Water owed.,

Charles Perkin
330 Battin Lane
Millville, Pa 17846

Lien Filed for $1981.05
Paid : $23.02
Balance Owed: 1958.03

1f you have any questions or need any further information please let me know,

. Thank you,

Beverly Lutcavage
Secretary-Treasurer



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

MET Kank vs. _Challec Roné/;u

N S5d= oL D . Se bre 7 J0K
NO. j05" - VL, D DATE OF SALE: _Sepron /

I'HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, [ seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) 5‘2'97)'%2)"(/ '2, Jo/E and (time) 9: 20 M , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outery,
when and where I sold the same to ﬂq MMO’I(/ 74' o B&‘)’ﬁ/ ) SLUQM](

for the price or sum of v §7 OV'/Q-,/ 37 Dollars.
/Zﬁ:/m«nc/ B S Lo 2% T Sunnj being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PriCe ...ovveieeieoee e $ _SS000,00
PoUndage ............coocieiiinieeienieeea ‘22/5-0?0; dxg
Transfer Taxes........o.covviiiiviiicinnnenn.. 2, &
Total Needed to Purchase .. /4% Cof7: . FSC00. ... 3 _S72 L’Q/ $9
Amount Paid DOWn ........oooiiiiiiiiii e oo » 00
Balance Needed to Purchase................cccoveieiviioniune i, S337 §9
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... s 328.0/ _
Poundage .......... [/00,00 $ 1475 .0/
NEWSPADET ..ottt et [0 o L?'g’
Printing........oooiiiiii e et —o -
SOHEIIOT ..ot e et /00,60
Columbia County Prothonotary .............ccooeeeinioiiiiii oo [6.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work & 7,00
Realty transfer taxes / %, 6/171
State stamps / "7‘46/ Lf‘/
Tax Collector ( } -6 =
Columbia County Tax Assessment OFfice.............oooveiveiveeeessiniiien . 5,00
State TIEASUIET .......ioiiit ittt e e e e [/ 30,60
Other: v/ )6}.0 65T 7}1« [ SO0
/o1 Coch $riate 256,00
Kotary (0,00
4 TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _6/50.37
Total Needed to Purchase $ S 93 L) ; 8 7
Less Expenses £/30:, 37
Net to First Lien Holder S3/33, 52
Plus Deposit /3 SD;OO
Total to First Lien Holder $ _SY 473, s
Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers//
it B | Jod / mﬁ% Sheriff




COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 209111 Invoice Date: 11/15/2016 12:16:36 PM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: BSL
SHERIFF
Chg# Charge / Payment/ Fee Description Amount Inst# / Inst Date _ Municipality
1 DEED 52,959.88 201609072 MILLVILLE BORO

Grantor - PERKINS, CHARLES 11/15/16 12:16:39 PM

Grantee - SWANK, RAYMOND A

Consideration - $59.242 89

Tax Basis - $144 644.31

Return Via - MAIL

Fees Summary:

STATE TRANSFER TAX 51.446 44

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50

JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50

AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00

RECORDING FEES - RECQORDER $13.00

RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FLIND $2.00

MILLVILLE AREA SCHOOL REALTY TAX $723.22

MILLVILLE BORO 3723.22

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 7606 - SHERIFF
CHECK: 7607 - SHERIFF
CHECK: 7608 - SHERIFF
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE
PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE

$2.959.88

$67.00
$1,446 44
$1,446.44

$2,959.88

$2,959.88
{52,959.88)
50.00

Date: Nov 15, 2016 12:19:24 PM

Page o

1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
M&T BANK VS  CHARLES PERKINS
NO. 105-2016 ED NO. 552-2016 JD
DATL/TIME OF SALE: SEPTEMBER 7, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICL (INCLUDES COST) s SO0, a0

POUNDAGL — 2% OF BID s {)00:00

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT  § 23?3?89

MISC. COSTS s 250,00 |
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s $99 4 §7
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS: P2 B2 BB}F Ma://vr‘//@

NAMES(S) ON DEED?E:\\/\D'\Q!'\(} }ﬂr SU)DY\)(
Jé‘tﬂ"&b& S SwonkK

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

= 377- 1175
TOTAL DUE: s ST aud, 89
LESS DEPOSIT: $ éc’m o0
DOWN PAYMENT: g

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ < 32 L/‘; ) %Cf




__'S_en‘ 200 2076~ 4:12PM —— No. §189—FP. 1/

M&T BANK In the Court of
One Fountain Plaza Common Pleas
Buffale, NY 14203 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CHARLILS F. PERKINS
330 Battin Lanc No. 2016-CV-552

Millvilie, PA 17846
Defendant(s) SALE BOOK #:

SALE WRIT #

STATEMENT OF AMOUNTS OWED BY MORTGAGE HOLDER
FOLLOWING THE SHERIFF SALE OF THE PROPERTY TO A THIRD
PARTY

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pa.:
M& T BANK, (*Plaintiff”) does hereby file a Claim against the Proceeds of a SherilFs Sale entered to
the above number held on September 07, 2016 of property located at 330 Battin Lane Millville PA

17846. Plaintiff is the holder of a mortgage dated December 18, 2007, which is recorded in Mortgage
Instrument No. 200800174, Columbia County Records. Plaintiff claims as follows:

Judgment Amount: $75,315.53%*

Date: September 10, 2016

Lisa I.eec Pa. ID 73020

David Fein Pa. 1D 82628

Thomas Puleo Pa. [} 27615

Jill P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588 ~

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 191Q6-1532

Sale Results: The property was sold to a Third Party for the amount of $55.000.00.

*For purposes of distribution process only as the total debt may be in excess of this amowunt.



BAY TG THE ORDER OF

Fifty Three Thousand Two Hundeed Forty

SN et b B b d e LA O Lt i B s i it LB i, e B A 5 Y

o

L sy H Sek

Cotumbla County Sheriff

T
i

i il1!'f}:|

T30 Batton Lins
TREASURER’S CHECK

L 3L 20

.03 4305493611

i W

Pollars GHD 55 [

Udim3jgmQme



— THIS CHECK HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND - DO NOT CASH THIS CHECK IF ANY OF THE SECURITY FEATURES LISTED ON THE BACK ARE NOT PRESENT.

B FIRST |

— EANK & TRU BT CO. éTs
Betay 7 Swank and Raymond ¢ Swank . B lisle
oxvrotme onseror POLIMBER County Sherltf's UFTice RERURLE

Cants

Gix Theusand Dollars N L 0

KA E&+t R
TREASURER S CHECK

Eovn

Rkt L@vpmkg 6l ‘&ﬂ

*LIiyLooaw 10313059361 O¢3e3igmpm



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, (PCIV/ ans
NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PLR DEF., $ [ £S,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 36 .00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ FheD [£.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5,50
NOTARY $_ /0,60
TOTAL # ¥k dscksoksokondodekkohdkksxs ¢ L/O S:;:C)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERIRISE INC. $ goE)O;Eig
. TOR’S SE 100,
SOLICITOR™S SERVa{:(??AL ************&;**0:?*22**** $ /370 i/?
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6700

TOTAL F¥xFkkEkrdodkckdokkkdekhdkt®k $ 77100

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $_S.00

TOTAL % soksnbodot s kot ok dkrkr s § S“oo

MUNICIPPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
IOTAL sk o ok o ok e ok ofe ok o ok ol e o ke ke R R R $ e =
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL LESEL RS EEEEEEEELE LSS L $ —~O—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /[§77



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CT UMBIA ' SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law depses and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice August 17,24, 31, 2016 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Beaanebn

P

N

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ....... 3/ ........ day of/q‘,_/ﬁu!rzo/é

(Notary Public)

OF PENNSYLVANIA

COM MONWEALTH
NOTARIAL SEAL

£N, Notary Public
ALBERT LEE JENSER. T County

hip, z
M Commission xpires Aprit 21, 2020
AN DOW, e, s 20u.coii, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting €0 $.........ocvvveeennn.., for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUITE 5000 BNY MELLON ENDEPENDENCE CENTIR
F01 MARKLT STREET
PHILADELPAIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM

August 11,2016

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sherifl's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2016-CV-552
CHARLES F. PERKINS

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on September 07, 2016. It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129,
Very truly yours,
KML Law Group, P.C.

Michelle Clarkson
Legal Assistant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Columbia

COUNTY
M&T BANK CIVIL DIVISION
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 CIVIL ACTION — LAW
Plamnff
VS. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHARLES F. PERKINS No.: 2016-CV-552

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

DOCUMENT: AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT

330 Battin Lane TO RULE 3129

Millville, PA 17846

CODE:

Defendant(s)
' FILED ON BEBALF OF:

M&T BANK

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322

Firm State L.D. #23-217569



KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 155636FC

Suite 5000 - CF: 05/0572016
BNY Mellon Independence Center SD: 09/07/2016
701 Market Street $75,315.53

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
3129@kmltawgroup.com

Attorney for Plaintiff
M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION —~ LAW
CHARLES F. PERKINS ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

330 Battin Lane No. 2016-CV-552
Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Michelle Clarkson, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that
service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

( xx) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record. Proof of mailing is

attached (Pa. R.C.P. 440(a)(i)).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s). Proof of acknowledgment attached.
() Ordinary maijl by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

() Certifted Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office. Copy of return attached.

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mall Receipt attached.
() Published in accordance with court order. Copy of publication attached.

Pursuant to the attached Affidavit under Rule 3129, service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by ordinary
mail KML Law Group, P.C. Copies of proofs of mailing attached.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa.
C.8.A. Section 4904,

Resp Wﬁ submztteﬁ,
DATED: August 11,2016

BY: Michelle Clarkson
Legal Assistant
KML Law Group, P.C.




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

ME&ET BANK; et seq, ’ ; CASE and/or DOCKET No.: 2016-CV-552

Plaintiff (Petiti
aintHT (Petitioner) SherifT's Sale Date: 977/2016

CHARLES F. PERKINS, ET AL,
Defendant {Respondent)

VA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

TYPE OF PROCESS: NOTICE OFSALE

), JEFFREY CLOHESSY, certify that | am cighteen years of age or older and thet | am nat a party to the action nor an employee nor relative of a party , and that | served
CHARLES F. PERKINS the above process on the 21 day of July, 2016, at 2:30 o'clock, PM, at 714 ZANERS ROHRSBURG ROAD ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 .
County of Colurnbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Manner of Service:

¥ By handing & copy to the Defendant{s)

Description: Approximate Age 61-65 Height 36 Weight 150 Race WHITE Sex MALE  Hair GRAY
Military Status: W No I Yes Branch:

Commonweafith/State of _ fa, )
) 588:
County of Brrics )
Before me, the undersigned notary public, this day, personally, appeared . ); LEe £of & -( wh rSry to me known, who being duly sworn
(4

according ta lew, deposes the following:

1 hereby swear or affirm that the facis set forth in the foregoing Affidavit of Service are true and correst.

ol & QvOY

{Signature of Affiant) this 28 day of

o before me

sl

File Number: 155636FC
Case |ID #.4653823 Motary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENMNSYLYANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL .
Eric M. Afflerbach, Natary Public
Washington Township, Berks County
My Commisslon Expires Novembel Va8, 2017




Name and Address of Sender
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5000

Check type of mall or service;

[ Certified
3 cop

U Recorded Dalivery (International)
[ Registered

Affix Stamp Here
{Ifissued as a
certificale of mailing,
or for additional copies

701 MARKET STREET O Delivery Confimation ! Return Receipt for Merchandise of this billy
PHILADELPHIA, PA [ Express Mail O signature Confirmation Postrnark and
19106-1532 (] Insured . Daie of Recsipt
Aricly Number Adriressee (Nams, Street, Clly, State, & ZIF Codg) Postage Fea Iomw“_M_.__m:m@ %MMM__._MMMM __“__,mm__.n”_Ma Dc_w Omw_mvamq Wmﬂm anm _um.”_m _me Wmﬂ
1. DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY
PO Box 380 TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 28 West|4th Strest
9 Bioomshuwrg, PATABTS
: PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE -
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Weifare Bidg. - Room 432
P.C. Box 2875 LS POSTAZE Y FITREY BOWES
_ : - D
3 Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675 Rrv T S
A Lt a
7P 19108
zet3105 § 004.46°
- GOO139A29 JUL 14 2016
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.

Total Numbsr of Pieges

3
Listed by Sender w rﬂ
J —

Number of Pleces
ived at Post Ofiice

Postmaster, Per (Name of recaiving empicyee)

See Privacy Act Statement on Reverse

f 7
PS Form ww.ﬂ.w. February 2062
140812FC
JOHN R. MORGANS

(Page 1 of 2)

.OoEB_u_m County

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen

Sale Date: 08/07/2016




Name and Address of Sender

Check type of mail or service;

Affix Stamp Here

LN If issued as a
%ﬁ#kﬂﬁ%mﬂocmﬂ P.C {1 Certified O Recorded Delivery (internationalf Mmannmhmwmamaam.
701 MARKET STREET J coo (1 Registered or for additional copies
2 ADELPH p O Detivery Comfirmation (1 Return Receipt for Merchandise of this bitt
HILADELPHIA, PA O Express Mai 0 signature Canfirmation Postmark and
19106-1532 1 Insured Date of Receipt
, . ] Actual Vah I o Due Sender | DC SC | 8H | RO | RR
Article Number Adtiressas (Narre, Strest, City, State, & ZIP Cade) Postige | Fee | o | | e || e Sader | D | SC | sk | RO [ AR
1.
BLOOMSBURG MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
301 East Second Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _
i B
_...“._,n_. oS T S
2 REMIT CORPORATION i FUSTASE 3 FITNEY SowE:
36 W. Main Streat nr“\ FSEII.E
Bioomsburg, PA 17815 | i 0
ZIP 13 §0%
. piees §002.70°
. : Jo:m&ufcm 03 20148
4. i
5
i
J 2N
6 &F\4
4 bt
< )
, % a.a,. i
8,
Total Number of Fieces Tofal Number of Fieces Postmaster, Par (Name of receNving empiovea) B
Listed by Sender: Received af Post Office

See Privacy Act Statement on Reverse

PS Form 3871, February 2002 (Page 1 of 2)

140612FC Columbia County

JOHN R. MORGANS

Complete by Typewriter, tnk, or Ball Point Pen

Sale Dale: 09/07/2016




KML L.AW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY. Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street-

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza
Buffale, NY 14203
' Plaintiff

V8.

CHARLES F. PERKINS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

330 Battin Lane
Millville, PA 17846

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION -LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2016-CV-5352

Defendant{s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee of its attorneys, KML
Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

330 Battin Lane
Millville, PA 17846

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

CHARLES F. PERKINS
714 Zaners Rohrsburg Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

CHARLES F. PERKINS
714 Zaners Rohrsburg Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

~ 3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MILLVILLE BOROUGH
136 Morehead Ave.

P.O. Box 30

Millville, PA 17846

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY
One M&T Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
330 Battin Lane
Millville, PA 17846

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: Augustll, 2016 -
‘ U e Chaudian

KML Law Group, P.C.
BY: Michelle Clarkson
Legal Assistant




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M 8\;91- BANK Case Number

PERKINS, CHARLES 2018CVv552

SERVICE COVER SHEET
i e

Category Real Estate Sale - Posti

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 AM
\SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Other

Primary 330 BATTIN LANE . Adultin
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846 . Charge:

Phone: Relation:

Alternate Date: 8 ............. . / ....... .
Address: 3 ("

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
" &vs-.r BANK Case Number
CHARLES PERKINS 2016CV552

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/03/2016 02:14 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 330 BATTIN LANE, MILLVILLE, PA 17846.

m/é%téngc—{ﬁﬂw

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY/

S50 ANSWERS,

Loty Chon b

August 04, 2018 TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PERNSYLVANTA
Nataria! Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Blaomshuirg, Columbta Courtty
__E:g_y_:‘_rj'-f—:_iqa‘zc:ﬂ Sroieas Oct, 4, 2015

 NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to bhefore me this

4TH day of AUGUST ., 2018 jmJ\\ P 'K.Q,\. AV Y
- \J

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA ‘!&6

for SoonlySute Bhenfi Telense® Ing




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M 8‘;;' BANK Case Number

PERKINS, CHARLES 2018CV552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate Sale - Sale Noti

Manner:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00aM

SITUVHI ‘SNIMY3d

Served:

G wy AT fecres

Name:

Primary
Address: :

-
)
]
L2
.9
i o

L2

ZSSAD91L0Z

Attormate. 335 E BATTIN Cane— — T Y o T
Address: ‘MILLVILLE, PA 17846 : ;é Q’ il U

Phone: Deputy: g Mifeage:

ML LAW GROUP, P.C

Date: : i

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

o s |w N~ B

NOLLV¥IdX3 ON Il Vd ‘TTIAIONVHO ‘AVOY 9ENISHUHON SHIANVZ ¥L.



KML ELaw Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attommey for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,
CHARLES F. PERKINS CIVIL ACTION - LAW
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
330 Battin Lane .
Millville, PA 17846 ' ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
' Defendant(s)

No. 2016-CV-552

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., scis forth as of the date the praecipe
for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

330 Battin Lane
Miilville, PA 17846

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s}:

CHARLES F. PERKINS
714 Zaners Rohssburg Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendani{s} in the judgment:

CHARLES F. PERKINS
714 Zaners Rohrsburg Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

MILLVILLE BOROUGH
136 Morehead Ave,

P.O. Box 30

Millville, PA 17846



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY
One M&T Plaza
Buffaio, NY 14203

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record Hen on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the saje:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale. :

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
330 Battin Lane
Millville, PA 17846

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and comrect to the best of my information and behef. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

DATED: @21/ W

By Yo O UWiomua s
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. (/)
Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
—__Thomas Puleq Pa. ID 27615
—_Jill P. Jenkins Pa, ID 306588 SN CAIGA N0
. Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912 ‘-""X me ¢ Jﬁl
— Crystal T. Espafiol Pa. ID 315477 Va. 1D 320%02Y
__ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
—_ Rebecca A, Solarz Pa. ID 315936
Attorneys for Plaintiff




PRESS+* ENTERPRISE

3185 lLackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 07/20/16

Account:
Name:
Company:
Addresgs:

Telephone:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSEURG PA 17815

(570} 389-5622

Ad {D: 1080002
Description: Perkins Sheriff Sale
Run Dates: 08/17/16 to 08/31/16
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 186
Blind Bax:

Total Ad Cost
Amount Paid

Publication
Press Enterprise

$1,020.48
$0.00

Start Stop Inserts Cost
08/17/1608/31/16 3 $1,020.48

Issted out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, [ will expose the following described property at public sale at the Colurnbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Blgormskurg, County of Columbia, Cammonwealth of
Pennsyivania on:
WEDNESDAY, SEFTEMBER 07, 2016 AT 9:00 OCLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and claimanits are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribution will be on file in the Sheriffs Office no later than thirty {30) days atter the date of
the sale of ary property sold hereunder, and distritution of the proceeds will be made in
aceordance with the schedule ten (10 days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Shentfs Ofice prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in the Borough of Mik
lille, County of Columbia, Commonweatth of Pennsyhvania, bounded and described as
follervs:

Beginning at a stake in the northery line of a 33 foot street about to be conveyed to the
Borough of Milkallz, Colurnbia County, Pennsybvania, and in the sasterdy line of lands now
or formeny of Donald R. Farr, et ux; Thence by said Fam, North 37 degrees 30 minutes
Wast, 200 feet 1o the center of Battin Run; Thence by the center of said Run, Morth 72
degrees § minutes East, 125 feet 10 a point in line of lands noww or formerty of TA.
Wiliammee; Thence by sare Williammes, South 37 degrees 30 minutes East, 200 feet
10 a stake at the northerly side of the aforementionad street. Thence by the sarme, South
72 degrees 5 minutes West, 126 feet to a stake, the place of beginning.

Being Lot Mo, 2 on plan of Lots surveyed by J.O, Timbrell, RE. on October 24, 1956,
Town/ CityVillage: Milkille

County: Colurnbia

SectionBlockLat: 24-01C-12701.000

TAX PARCEL #, 24-01C127-00

BEING KNOWM AS; 330 Battin Lane, Milille P& 17346

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 330 BATTIN LANE, MILLVILLE PA 17846

UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 24-01C-127-01
Seized and taken into execution m be sold as the property of CHARLES PERKING in suit
of M & TBANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The areater of ten {10%)
percent of the bid price or costs fopening bid at sale). Minimurn payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining ameount of the bid pnce is to be paid within gight [8) days after the
sale in cash, cerfied check or cashiers check IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID GNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERICD. If the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Shenfl may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
praperty, of 1 resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of cantract [n the case of default all surms paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaul:
ing bidder will i respansible for amy attomey fess incumed by the sheriff in connection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If pro-
ceeds arg payable to the Plaintff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Caiurnbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance written notics otherwise, signed
by an authorzed representation of the plaintff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMEIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Attorney for the Plaingff:
KWL LAW GROUP, PC.
PHILADELFHIA, PA




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia County
Columbia County Sherflf

y -
35 West Main Street

PC Bax 380

Elnomsburg FA 17815

71901140008000082652

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
S00 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 191074214
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322

Anorney for Plaintiff
M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 : of Columbia County
Plaintiff

vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CHARLES F. PERKINS
Mertgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
330 Battin Lane
Miilville, PA 17346

Defendant{s} Docket No. 2016-CV-552

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  PERKINS, CHARLES F.
CHARLES F. PERKINS

714 Zaners Rohrsburg Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

Y our house at 330 Battin Lane, Millville, PA 17846 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
q - 1- 20l , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o enforce
the court judgment of $75,315.53 obtained by M&T BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to M&T BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you maust pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311 or email homereteption @ kmmllaweroup.com (KML. Fle Number 155636FC). Para informacion en
espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may alse ask the Court to posipone the sale for good cause.

3, You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREATU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/12/2016 Fee:

PERKINS CHARLES F
714 ZANERS ROHRSBURG RD
ORANGEVILLE PA 17859

Assessment: 39,199
Balances as of 07/12/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMCQUNT
NQO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBia COUNTY SHERIFF

By :

Per:

$5.00 Cert. NO: 25098
District: MILLVILLE BORO
Deed: 20060 -8590
Location: 330 BATTEN LN
Parcel Id:24 -01C-127-01,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID

BALANCE



TAX CERTIFICATION
MADISON TWP/MILLVILLE BORO/COLUMBIA COUNTY
CONNIE CRAWFORD, TAX COLLECTOR

570-437-2153
ccrawford2227@hotmail.com

Date: _ J /- G-
Name: (hdrLec &~ %xﬁ/i//f@
Property Location: o 230 f3a27 7.4/ L4y &

e rvsers 729 S 2FFE

Columbia County Parcel # 0 ¢. a//?«/az,?’,d/, a7

2016 County Taxes

7 —
Twp/ Boro/Co: /g“?/? ﬁ/q /M

i Paid v Date Paid d//az//év
Discount(S /7. 5}’\ FaceS 72443 Penalty 57?7,3/
3/01-04/30] (05/01-06/30) '(After 06/30)

Schooi Taxes: {Millville Area School District)

2016 School:  Not Paid — Paid Date Paid
Discount $ /129,79 Face $ /K27, 9% Penalty $ 24/ %65~ 2G
(07/01-08/31) (09/01-10/31) (After 10/31)

Interim Taxes:

Twp/Boro/Co:  Not Paid Paid Date Paid

Discount S \ _Face$ Penalty S

School: Not Pauj/ \Pald Date Paid

Discount $ Face $ Penalty S
/&ym ﬂf}/&/ pi2s

Tax Coilector’s Slgnature ' Date Verified

My fee for Tax Certification is $26:66— /%i/d s
Payable to: Connie Crawford, TC j
2227 Valley Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M &v: BANK Case Number

PERKINS, CHARLES

2016CV552

Category: - \

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

12227 Valley Road
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Afternate |

Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

;F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

Warrant:

3INNOO ‘GYHOAMYAD

Servad:

Adult in
Charge:

Z55A09102

Relation:

Date:

Deputy: S Mileage:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M é:r;' BANK Case Number

PERKINS, CHARLES 2016CV552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVdNO20

Category:

Manner:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 AM

Served:

Primary : Adutt In
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846 Charge:

Name:

¢SSAD9102

Phone: DOR: Relation:

Address: o pate G fegfy,  Tme: o jor¢

Phone: Daputy: 5/ Mileage:

Mileage:

Deputy: N gm
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CVv552

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 07, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M,

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in the Barough of Millville, County of Columbia, Commonweaith
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stake in the northerly line of a 33 foot street about to be conveyed to the Borough of Millville, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, and in the easterly line of lands now or formerly of

Donald R. Farr, et ux; Thence by said Farr, North 37 degrees 30 minutes West, 200 feet to the center of Battin Run; Thence by the
center of said Run, North 72 degrees 5 minutes East, 125 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of T.A. Willammee;
Thence by same Williammee, South 37 degrees 30 minutes East, 200 fest to a stake at the northerly side of the aforementioned
street.

Thence by the same, South 72 degrees 5 minutes West, 125 feet 1o a stake, the place of beginning.

Being Lot Mo. 2 on plan of Lots surveyed by J.0. Timbrell, R.E., on October 24, 1958,

Town/City/Village: Millville

County: Columbia

Section-Block-Lot; 24-01C-127-01.000

TAX PARCEL # 24-01C-127-01

BEING KNCWN AS: 330 Battin Lane, Millville PA 17846

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 330 BATTIN LANE, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 24-01C-127-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CHARLES PERKINS in suit of M & T BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or te resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of defauit
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. if proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

(21 CoaiySiile Shenf, T eleosof, ing



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M ét;’ BANK Case Number

PERKINS, CHARLES 2016CV552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 0
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

HONOHOd ITIIATIIN

Name: MILLVILLE BOROUGH Served:  Personally -

Primary 4% MOOREUEAD AVENUE I e 6 .
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846 ' Charge: 20D

&
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a
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Phone: | DOB: Relation:
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Atternate Date:
Address: - :

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

Name:  KML LAW GROUP, P.C. ~ Phone:

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M 8\;; BANK Case Number

PERKINS, CHARLES 2016CV552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : e Zane:

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

J XVL1 ALNNOD VIBNNTOD

Name:  Columbia County Tax Office

Primary o Boxago e s = Adult In

Address: ;Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: W'ﬂf (S/hﬁ:') e

.............. o

29SA09102

Phone: 670-389-5649  pos: . Relation:  (Megy

Alternate e Pate:
Address: '

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

$18.1 ¥d ‘O¥NGSWO0TS ‘08¢ X08 Od

AN B o R A

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M & T BANK
VS,
PERKINS, CHARLES

Case Number
20168CV552

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: _Real Estate Sale SaIeIN tic

Manner: < NOt Spemf ed >

Name:

Primary ?11 WEST MAIN STREET
Address: 2ND FLOOR

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: DoB:

Alternate |
Address: .

Phone:

Notes: 'EISALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served: Personallyr Adu@arge Pnsted Other

40 SNOILYI3 JILSIN0A

C9SAD910Z

Relation: :

Date:

Deputy: " Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Phitadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney {or Plaintiff

M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,
CHARLES F. PERKINS CIVIL ACTION - AW
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
330 Battin Lane
Millville, PA 17846 ' ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
' Defendant(s)

No. 2016-CV-552

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&'T BANK, Plaintift in the above action, by counsel. KMI. Law Group, P.C., scts forth as of the date the praecipe
for the wril of execution was filed the foliowing information concerning the real property located at;

330 Battin Lanc
Millville, PA 17846

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

CHARILES F. PERKINS
714 Zaners Rohrshurg Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address ol Defendant(s) in the judgment:

CHARLES F. PERKINS
714 Zaners Rohrsburg Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment s a record lien on the property W be sold:

PA DLEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Heaith and Wellare Bidg. - Room 432

P.0). Box 2675

Harrishurg, PA 171052675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

MILLVILLE BOROUGH
136 Morehead Ave.

P.0). Box 30

Millville, PA 17846



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morteape of record:

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADLERS TRUST COMPANY
One M&T Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be atlected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any rccord inferest 1n the property
which may be aifccted by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any irterest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
330 Battin Lane
Millville, PA 17846

[ verify (hat the statements made in this alfidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belicf, |
understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating O unsworn
[alsilication to authorities.

5
By: M (s C L(x(,/’(’ﬁ/i O SAAT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. }/]
_ .. Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56120
_ Lisalee Pa. ID 78020
_ David Fein Pa. TD 82628
_Thomas Pulco Pa. [ID 27615

paTeED: @l21/fw

- Jill P. Jenkins Pa. D 306588 X NOYo ¢ VIGA G
L

Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. 1D 312012 <= f\:j’ﬂ - jﬂ y

Crystal T. Espafiol Pa. [D 315477 Vi 1D 320%00Y

Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
_ Rebhecca A, Solarz Pa. ID 315936
Attorneys for Plaintiff



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #3000 |05

DATE RECEIVED le-20-1ls
DOCKET AND INDEX Aoiv Oy 5R]
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X .
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR A CK# §435k5
“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Sed. 7 201, TIME G Dam
POSTING DATE '
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1¥T WEEK
2NP WEEK

3P WEEK




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE)

P.R.CP 3180-3183
KML Law Group, P.C.
Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Swreet
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff
M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ' :
vs. of Columbta Cougsty
CHARLES F. PERKINS CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) : '
330 Battin Lane ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s)
No. 2016-CV-552
o Lor)
Sm =B .
23
. ey [ %) L
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION 2~ %};
TO THE PROTHGONOTARY': %E > 30
' e J:.%
e Wrt o Exceution: _ 3 T =
ssue Writ of Execution in the abgve matter: -— =

Amount Due
$75,315.53

Interest from
6/22/2016 1o Date of
Sale a1 5.8750%

{Costs to be added)

By:l-/{f/-)gbﬁ{ Vi (‘/ WMYI,{}/VHT/
KML LAW GROUP, P.C{} |
___ Michael McKeever Pa, ID 56129
___TisaLee Pa. ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
____ Tt P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588 NGauns
__ Alvk L. Oflazian Pa. I 312912 z NOTO\J C \/i < !
_ Crystal T. Espafol Pa, ID 315477 o 1D 32 Lj
_ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
_ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
Attorneys for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3186-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK

One Fountain Plaza .

Buffalo, NY 14203 _ In the Court of Common Pleas of
. . ' ' Columbia County

Vs,

CHARLES F. PERKINS
330 Battin Lane No. 2016-CV-552

Millville, PA 17846
e bV - €D - 105

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to Igvy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 330 Battin Lane Millville, PA 17846
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $75,315.53

Interest From 6/22/2016
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

BOrbouc . &ﬂ&lﬁi&? [

Dated: {J ! ) ! e Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Celumbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy \_)lhn Jij WIWL “}X_EIT“E \ JJJ :



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in the Borough of
Millville, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

Beginning at a stake in the northerly line of a 33 foot street about to be conveyed to the Borou gh
of Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and in the easterly line of lands now or formerly of
Donald R. Farr, et ux;

Thence by said Farr, North 37 degrees 30 minutes West, 200 feet to the center of Battin Run;

Thence by the center of said Run, North 72 degrees 5 minutes East, 125 feet to.a point in line of
lands now or formerly of T.A. Williammee;

Thence by same Williammee, South 37 degrees 30 minutes East, 200 feet to a stake at the
northerly side of the aforementioned street.

Thence by the same, South 72 degrees 5 minutes West, 125 feet to a stake, the place of
beginning.

Being Lot No. 2 on plan of Lots surveyed by 1.Q. Timbrell, R.E., on October 24, 1956.
Town/City/Village: Millville

County: Columbia

Section-Block-Lot:  24-01C-127-01.000

TAX PARCEL #: 24-01C-127-01

BEING KNOWN AS: 330 Battin Lane, Millville PA 17846



KML Law Group, IP.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

Plaintiff IN THE COURT OF
VS, COMMON PLEAS
CHARLES F. PERKINS of Columbia County
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
330 Battin Lane CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s) ACTION OF

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2016-CV-552

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plamtiff, by counsel, hercby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the
real property in question is not subject to the Act.

By: L{’/&_Zfﬁ@ U dratw oo
KML LAW GROUP, P.C; !

_____ Michael McKcever Pa. ID 56126
_ Lisal.ee Pa. ID 78020
___David Fein Pa. ID 82628§
__.._Thomas Puleo Pa. TD 27615 ) o
. Jill P Jenkins Pu. ID 306588 N
Alvk L. Oflazian Pa. 1D 312912 — I i

__Crystal T. Espafiol Pa. 1D 315477 WD 32056
. Marthew K. Fisscl Pa. ID 314567

. Rebecca A, Solarz Pa, 1D 315936

Attorneys for Plaintiff

C Vi ()@' A



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Alorney for Plaintuiff

M&T BANK
(ne Founlain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BulTalo, NY 14203

Plamu{t ol Columbia County

VS.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHARLES FF, PERKINS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Qwner{s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
330 Baltin Lane
Millville, PA 17846 No. 2016-CV-352

Defendani(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

N ] . _
By: Witin, Ol o
KML LAW GROUP, P.C..)¢
_ Michacl McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
_ Lisa Lee Pa. 1D 78020
___David Fein Pa. ID 82628
Thomas Pulco Pa. 112 27615 . P
Jill P Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588 X Nova ¢V ]@@ﬂ-i’? :
_Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. [1> 312912 = s sH, L
_crisml T Espaiiol Pa. 11D 315477 71D 320864
__ Mathew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
__ Rebeeca AL Solarz Pa. ID 315936
Attorneys for Plaintiff




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

M & T BANK
: VS, .
CHARLES PERKINS

Case Number
2D16CV552

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/06/2016 01:15 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED COMPLAINT & NOTICE BY HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE VIA PERKINS HIS DAUGHTER, WHO ACCEPRTED AS,"ADULT PERSON IN
CHARGE" FOR CHARLES PERKINS AT 714 ZANERS ROHSBURG ROAD AORA ILLE, PA 17848.

<

KEVIN'DENT, DEPUTY

SG ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chumbiadain

May 09, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Barah Jane Kingaman, Nota
' ry Public
______ Youn of Bloomsbutg, Cotumba Courity. .

Mfssfon Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed ta before me this

9TH day of MAY , 2016 }d?}h ) QW K@/ﬂ‘iﬂ/m(n)

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP P C 701 MARKET STREET PH!LADELPH.’A PA 1




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 8271 Carrier / service: LUSPS Server First-Class Mail@ B/28/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS
TRUST COMPANY
OME M&TPLAZA Tracking # 719011 40005000082676
Boc Ref #: 2018ED105
Postage 5.1300
BUFFALO NY 14203

Joy~
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 8271 Carrier f service,
Ship to:

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS

TRUST COMPANY

OMEM & T PLAZA

BUFFALOC NY 14203

USFS Server First-Class Maik® 6/28/2016 12:00,00 AM

Tracking #: 71501140006000082675
Doc Ref # 2018ED105
Pastage 51300

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

V%)
6/28/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 8270 Carrier { service, USRS Server First-Class Mail® 62812016 12:00.00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71801140006000082669
Doc Ref #: 2018EMM0S
Fostage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA PA - 18106

5
http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/28/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 8269 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® B8/28/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 715011 40006000082652
Doc Ref #; 2018ED105
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA  19107-4214

Jos~

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 82658 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik®
Ship to:
OFFICEOF F AR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71501140006000082645

Doc Ref #: 2016ED105
Postage 51300
HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

6/223/2016 12:00:00 AM

Page | of 1

/05

6/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 8267 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/28/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CEPARTMENMT OF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140005000082633
Cac Ref #: 2016ED105
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page I of 1

45"

6/28/2016



e ) G T LV T L L B R TH HEAG B R 0ict e HRIEALS & Lot TR s e T

L .., 843585
_KML LAW GROUP,P.C.- . =~ .. 80p0220BANK/ firstrust.com

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEFENDENCE CENTER )

701 MARKET ST. FHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3-7380/2360

PR (215) 627,1322 lnfo@kmll?wgrou?qom

06/21/2016

PAY TO THE .

PAYTOTHE " . SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY $ +1,350.00

DOLLARS

. MORTGAGE CASH ACCOUNT VoI AFTER 180 DAYS _

/ A RUTHORIZED SIGNATURE . :

BD Sacusity features. Details on back,

rO00BL35B5M £ 23R07380 0 80 000B 2795



